Attachment B

List of classifications eligible for CalPERS Two-Years Additional Service Credit.

CLASSIFICATION CODE

027
215
230
241
020
200
058
235
099
287
228
447
445
062
037
049
273
262
422
421
423
584
583
585
581
580
593
089
414
232
261
026
044
415
066
406
263
270
303
300
306

CLASSIFICATION TITLE
ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER
ASSOCIATE ENGINEER
BUILDING INSPECTOR
BUSINESS TAX INSPECTOR
CITY CLERK
CITY ENGINEER
CLERICAL ASSISTANT
CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
COMMUNITY SERVICES OFFICER
COMMUNITY SERVICES SUPERVISOR
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR
CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
CUSTODIAN
DEPARTMENT SECRETARY
DEPUTY CITY MANAGER
DIVISION MANAGER
ELIGIBILITY TECHNICIAN
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES MANAGER
EQUIPMENT MECHANIC
EQUIPMENT SERVICE WORKER
FIRE APPARATUS MECHANIC
FIRE BATTALION CHIEF
FIRE CAPTAIN
FIRE DIVISION CHIEF
FIRE ENGINEER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
GRAPHICS DESIGNER
HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
HOUSING SPECIALIST
HOUSING SUPERVISOR
HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR
MAINTENANCE REPAIR WORKER
OFFICE ASSISTANT
PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER
PLANNING SERVICES MANAGER
PLANS EXAMINER
POLICE LIEUTENANT
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFCR/CORPORAL




301 POLICE OFFCR/MSTR OFFCR

075 POLICE RECORDS MANAGER

074 POLICE RECORDS SHIFT SUPERVISOR
057 POLICE RECORDS SPECIALIST

302 POLICE SERGEANT

056 POLICE SERVICES SUPERVISOR

052 PRINICPAL ACCOUNT SPECIALIST

208 PRINCIPAL ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN
064 PRINCIPAL OFFICE ASSISTANT

129 PRINCIPAL PERSONNEL ANALYST

126 PUBLIC SAFETY FISCAL ANALYST

033 PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR

420 PUBLIC WORKS FOREMAN

204 PUBLIC WORKS SUPERVISOR

092 REPROGRAPHICS EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
460 SEWER MAINTENANCE WORKER

312 SPECIAL OFFICER

051 SENIOR ACCOUNT SPECIALIST

014 SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE

216 SENIOR CIVIL ENGINEER

098 SENIOR COMMUNITY SERVICES OFFICER
212 SENIOR ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN

294 SENIOR HOUSING SPECIALIST

104 SENIOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
407 SENIOR PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER
266 SENIOR PLANNER

025 SENIOR PROGRAM SPECIALIST

264 SENIOR PROJECT PLANNER

090 SENIOR REPROGRAPHICS EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
462 SENIOR SEWER MAINTENANCE WORKER
419 SENIOR STREET MAINTENANCE WORKER
437 SENIOR WATER PRODUCTION OPERATOR
431 SENIOR WATER SERVICE WORKER

411 STREET MAINTENANCE WORKER

233 SUPERVISING BUILDING INSPECTOR
040 UTILITIES REVENUE SUPERVISOR

410 UTILITY WORKER

429 WATER CUSTOMER SERVICE WORKER
433 WATER PRODUCTION ELECTRICIAN

436 WATER PRODUCTION OPERATOR

430 WATER SERVICE WORKER



