Attachment B

List of classifications eligible for CalPERS Two-Years Additional Service Credit.

CLASSIFICATION CODE	CLASSIFICATION TITLE
027	ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER
215	ASSOCIATE ENGINEER
230	BUILDING INSPECTOR
241	BUSINESS TAX INSPECTOR
020	CITY CLERK
200	CITY ENGINEER
058	CLERICAL ASSISTANT
235	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
099	COMMUNITY SERVICES OFFICER
287	COMMUNITY SERVICES SUPERVISOR
228	CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR
447	CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
445	CUSTODIAN
062	DEPARTMENT SECRETARY
037	DEPUTY CITY MANAGER
049	DIVISION MANAGER
273	ELIGIBILITY TECHNICIAN
262	ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES MANAGER
422	EQUIPMENT MECHANIC
421	EQUIPMENT SERVICE WORKER
423	FIRE APPARATUS MECHANIC
584	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF
583	FIRE CAPTAIN
585	FIRE DIVISION CHIEF
581	FIRE ENGINEER
580	FIREFIGHTER
593	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
089	GRAPHICS DESIGNER
414	HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
232	HOUSING SPECIALIST
261	HOUSING SUPERVISOR
026	HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR
044	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR
415	MAINTENANCE REPAIR WORKER
066	OFFICE ASSISTANT
406	PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER
263	PLANNING SERVICES MANAGER
270	PLANS EXAMINER
303	POLICE LIEUTENANT
300	POLICE OFFICER
306	POLICE OFFCR/CORPORAL

301	POLICE OFFCR/MSTR OFFCR
075	POLICE RECORDS MANAGER
074	POLICE RECORDS SHIFT SUPERVISOR
057	POLICE RECORDS SPECIALIST
302	POLICE SERGEANT
056	POLICE SERVICES SUPERVISOR
052	PRINICPAL ACCOUNT SPECIALIST
208	PRINCIPAL ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN
064	PRINCIPAL OFFICE ASSISTANT
129	PRINCIPAL PERSONNEL ANALYST
126	PUBLIC SAFETY FISCAL ANALYST
033	PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
420	PUBLIC WORKS FOREMAN
204	PUBLIC WORKS SUPERVISOR
092	REPROGRAPHICS EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
460	SEWER MAINTENANCE WORKER
312	SPECIAL OFFICER
051	SENIOR ACCOUNT SPECIALIST
014	SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
216	SENIOR CIVIL ENGINEER
098	SENIOR COMMUNITY SERVICES OFFICER
212	SENIOR ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN
294	SENIOR HOUSING SPECIALIST
104	SENIOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
407	SENIOR PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER
266	SENIOR PLANNER
025	SENIOR PROGRAM SPECIALIST
264	SENIOR PROJECT PLANNER
090	SENIOR REPROGRAPHICS EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
462	SENIOR SEWER MAINTENANCE WORKER
419	SENIOR STREET MAINTENANCE WORKER
437	SENIOR WATER PRODUCTION OPERATOR
431	SENIOR WATER SERVICE WORKER
411	STREET MAINTENANCE WORKER
233	SUPERVISING BUILDING INSPECTOR
040	UTILITIES REVENUE SUPERVISOR
410	UTILITY WORKER
429	WATER CUSTOMER SERVICE WORKER
433	WATER PRODUCTION ELECTRICIAN
436	WATER PRODUCTION OPERATOR
430	WATER SERVICE WORKER